
Revised 04/09/2021 – Previous Versions Obsolete 
 

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM  

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 
 
AGENDA DATE:  August 3, 2021 
PUBLIC HEARING DATE:  Not Applicable  
 
CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: 
 
    Richard J. Bristol, Streets and Maintenance Director, (915) 212-7000     
    Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181 
 
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:  All 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL:  No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure 
Network 
 
SUBGOAL: 7.5 - Set One Standard for Infrastructure Across the City 
 
SUBJECT: 
Request that the Purchasing Director is authorized to notify Contractor’s Barricade Service, Inc. dba Apache 
Barricade & Sign that the City is terminating Contract No. 2018-1095 Barricade Rental Service for convenience, 
pursuant to the provisions and requirements of Part 4, Section 8, Paragraph A of the Contract Clauses, and that 
the termination shall be effective as of August 11, 2021. 
 
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 
The current expenditures for Contract 2018-1095 Barricade Rental Services have been met, therefore, the 
contract needs to be terminated in order to award a replacement contract. 
 
SELECTION SUMMARY:  
N/A 
 
CONTRACT VARIANCE:  
N/A 
 
PROTEST 
N/A 

 
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 
-On April 3, 2018 City Council approved the award of Contract 2018-1095 Barricade Rental Services for a total 
estimated award amount of $783,268.50 with a two-year option to extend for a total amount of $522,179.00. 
-On April 27, 2021 City Council approved a Change Order for 2018-1095 Barricade Rental Services to increase 
the contract by $326,361.88 for a total amount of $1,631,809.38. 
 
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 
N/A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 DATE: 8/3/2018 

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(Termination) 

 
********************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*************************************** 

 
Please place the following item on the CONSENT AGENDA for the Council Meeting of August 3, 2021. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network 
 
The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.5 - Set one standard for infrastructure across the city.  
 
Request that the Purchasing Director is authorized to notify Contractor’s Barricade Service, Inc. dba Apache 
Barricade & Sign that the City is terminating Contract No. 2018-1095 Barricade Rental Service for convenience, 
pursuant to the provisions and requirements of Part 4, Section 8, Paragraph A of the Contract Clauses, and that 
the termination shall be effective as of August 11, 2021. The current expenditures for Contract 2018-1095 
Barricade Rental Services have been met, therefore, the contract needs to be terminated in order to award a 
replacement contract. 
 
Department: Streets and Maintenance    
Districts: All 
 
 
 
 






